

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-2089	Version:	2	Name:	Measures N and H Commission - 2023-2024 Education Improvement Plan/ Budget Modification Duty Statement - ARISE High School	on -		
Туре:	Appropriation			Status:	Passed			
File created:	9/13/2023			In control:	Measures N and H - College and Career Readin Commission	iess		
On agenda:	10/25/2023			Final action:	10/25/2023			
Enactment date:	10/25/2023			Enactment #:	23-1898			
Title:	Adoption by the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Measures N and H Commission, of a 2023-2024 Education Improvement Plan/Budget Modification for ARISE High School reducing from \$75,000.00 to \$50,000.00, Non-Certified Staff - Dean of Linked Learning & Development and establishing Certified Staff - Public and Community Health Pathway Lead at 25% FTE, for \$25,000.00, as stated in the justification section of the New or Revised Strategic Action Section of the Budget Modification Form.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 23-2089 Measures N and H Commission - 2023-2024 Education Improvement Plan/ Budget Modification - Duty Statement - ARISE High School, 2. 23-2089 Measures N and H Commission - 2023-2024 Education Improvement Plan/ Budget Modification - Duty Statement - ARISE High School							
Contact:								
Date	Ver. Action By			Acti	on Result			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/25/2023	2	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass
10/3/2023	1	Measures N and H - College and Career Readiness Commission	Adopted	Pass

Adoption by the Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Measures N and H Commission, of a 2023-2024 Education Improvement Plan/Budget Modification for ARISE High School reducing from \$75,000.00 to \$50,000.00, Non-Certified Staff - Dean of Linked Learning & Development and establishing Certified Staff - Public and Community Health Pathway Lead at 25% FTE, for \$25,000.00, as stated in the justification section of the New or Revised Strategic Action Section of the Budget Modification Form.